REC (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

04-22-2004



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

102727538

Ţ

Tab settings CDCD V	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Sonic Telecommunications International Limited a/k/a Xeonix Communications, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State - Defactive Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \(\overline{V} \) No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: PanAmSat Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 20 Westport Road City: Wilton State: CT Zip: 06897 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: 4/9/04	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2172495, 2651547, 2658635, 2642688
Additional number(s) at	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Thereas W. Breaks, For	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Thomas W. Brooke, Esq.	
Internal Address: Holland & Knight LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 115.00
Suite 100	✓ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:2099 Pennsylvania Ave., NW	8. Deposit account number:
City: Washington State: DC Zip.20006	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. Themas W. Brooke, Esq. Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

04/21/2004 MGETACHE 00000067 2172495 01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 0P 75.00 0P

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sonic Telecommunications International Limited, a Delaware corporation, having a principal business address at 14175 Sullyfield Circle, Chantilly, Virginia, 20151 now known as Xeonix Communications, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal business address at 2637 Townsgate Road, Suite 300, Westlake Village, California 91361 (hereinafter "Assignor") was the owner of the following trademarks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

SONIC TELECOM, LTD. Reg. No. 2172495
SONIC BROADCASTER Reg. No. 2651547
SONIC VIDEO1 Reg. No. 2658635
SONIC CLARO Reg. No. 2642688

WHEREAS, as of November 10, 2003, Assignor sold, assigned and transferred unto PanAmSat Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a principal business address at 20 Westport Road, Wilton, Connecticut 06897 (hereinafter "Assignee"), through an Asset Purchase Agreement dated October 9, 2003, all of its right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademarks, the registrations therefore and the goodwill symbolized thereby; and

WHEREAS the parties are now desirous of ratifying and confirming said sale, assignments and transfer of all rights, titles and interests in and to the aforesaid trademarks, the registrations therefore and the goodwill symbolized by the trademarks;

WHEREAS, after assigning its ownership rights in the trademarks, Sonic changed its name to Xeonix Communications, Inc.;

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002953 FRAME: 0228

Now Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers and sets over to Assignee, Nunc Pro Tunc as of November 10, 2003, the entire, right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademarks, the registrations therefore and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the aforesaid marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their successors and/or assigns, and all others acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

> SONIC TELECOMMUNICATIONS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Now known as.

XEONIX COMMUNCIATIONS, INC.

1HOWAS

BY:

NAME:

C-BO TITLE:

DATE:

1836417_v1

RECORDED: 04/19/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002953 FRAME: 0229